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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company, on its Omnibus
survey platform. Interviews were conducted from June 2-7, 2020 among a sample of 1,006 respondents. The
landline total respondents were 305 and there were 701 cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for

total respondents is +/- 3.6 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.34. More information about SSRS
can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*)
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Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States right
now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the last
two weeks. [ITEMS READ IN RANDOM ORDER]

Yes, have felt this way in

No, have not felt this way

Angry the last two weeks in the last two weeks LDCTI
June 2-7, 2020 67% 33% *
Ashamed Yes, have felt this way in No, have not felt this way No opinion
the last two weeks in the last two weeks P
June 2-7, 2020 53% 47% *
Scared Yes, have felt this way in No, have not felt this way No opinion
the last two weeks in the last two weeks P
June 2-7, 2020 41% 59% *
Yes, have felt this way in No, have not felt this way . .
Hopeful . No opinion
the last two weeks in the last two weeks
June 2-7, 2020 69% 30% 1%
Proud Yes, have felt this way in No, have not felt this way No opinion
the last two weeks in the last two weeks P
June 2-7, 2020 41% 58% 1%
Yes, have felt this way in No, have not felt this way ..
Overwhelmed . No opinion
the last two weeks in the last two weeks
June 2-7, 2020 54% 45% 1%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,006 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell
phones. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 38% described themselves
as Democrats, 24% described themselves as Republicans, and 35% described themselves as independents or
members of another party.

This study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS on its Omnibus survey platform. The SSRS Omnibus is a
national, weekly, dual-frame bilingual telephone survey designed to meet standards of quality associated with

custom research studies.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.6 percentage points.

Interviews were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States.
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Margins of sampling error for subgroups included in the crosstabs are as follows:

Male +/-5.0
Female +/-5.1
Under age 35 +/-8.3
35-44 +/-8.8
45-54 +/-8.3
55-64 +/-9.0
65+ +/-6.7
Income under $25K +/-9.8
Income $25K-$49,999 +/-7.3
Income S50K-$74,999 +/-8.7
Income S$75K+ +/-5.9
HS or less +/-7.0
Some college +/-6.5
College graduates +/-5.4
Northeast +/-8.4
North Central +/-8.0
South +/-5.9
West +/-7.2
White +/-4.4
Nonwhite +/-6.5
Democrats +/-5.8
Independents +/-6.2
Republicans +/-7.1
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Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States
right now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the
last two weeks. Angry.

Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 Age 65+
Yes 67 58 75 73 67 67 62 60
No 33 41 25 27 32 33 38 39

Total | <$25K | $25K-$49K | $50K-$74K | $75K+ | HSorless | Some college | College grads

Yes 67 53 70 71 70 58 69 75
No 33 46 29 29 30 42 31 24

Total Northeast | North Central South West White Nonwhite
Yes 67 69 74 62 66 71 60
No 33 30 25 38 34 29 39

Total | Democrat | Independent | Republican

Yes 67 77 66 55
No 33 23 34 45

Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States
right now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the
last two weeks. Ashamed.

Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 Age 65+
Yes 53 47 58 58 53 53 48 50
No 47 53 42 42 47 47 50 50
Total | <$25K | $25K-$49K | $50K-$74K | $75K+ | HSorless | Some college | College grads
Yes 53 51 53 61 53 46 57 57
No 47 49 46 39 47 54 43 42
Total Northeast | North Central South West White Nonwhite
Yes 53 58 57 50 50 58 46
No 47 42 43 50 50 42 54
Total | Democrat | Independent | Republican
Yes 53 66 48 41
No 47 34 52 59
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Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States
right now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the
last two weeks. Scared.

Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 Age 65+
Yes 41 29 52 44 40 49 35 35
No 59 70 48 55 60 50 65 65

Total | <$25K | $25K-$49K | $50K-$74K | $75K+ | HSorless | Some college | College grads

Yes 41 39 37 49 40 36 40 48
No 59 60 62 51 59 64 60 51

Total Northeast | North Central South West White Nonwhite
Yes 41 51 43 39 35 38 48
No 59 46 57 61 64 62 51

Total | Democrat | Independent | Republican

Yes 41 54 34 29
No 59 46 65 72

Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States
right now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the
last two weeks. Hopeful.

Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 Age 65+
Yes 69 70 69 69 61 66 72 76
No 30 30 31 31 38 33 28 23
Total | <$25K | $25K-$49K | $50K-$74K | $75K+ | HSorless | Some college | College grads
Yes 69 71 64 73 70 69 68 69
No 30 29 35 26 30 30 31 30
Total Northeast | North Central South West White Nonwhite
Yes 69 63 75 69 69 70 69
No 30 37 24 31 30 30 31
Total | Democrat | Independent | Republican
Yes 69 63 68 80
No 30 36 31 20
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Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States
right now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the
last two weeks. Proud.

Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 Age 65+
Yes 41 46 37 36 32 44 46 50
No 58 53 62 63 68 55 53 49

Total | <$25K | $25K-$49K | $50K-$74K | $75K+ | HSorless | Some college | College grads

Yes 41 49 36 36 44 44 41 38
No 58 51 63 64 55 56 57 61

Total Northeast | North Central South West White Nonwhite
Yes 41 36 40 43 44 40 43
No 58 64 60 56 55 59 57

Total | Democrat | Independent | Republican

Yes 41 27 44 58
No 58 72 55 41

Q1. I'm going to read you some words that could describe how you are feeling about life in the United States
right now. For each one, please tell me if you have or have not felt that way about life in the United States in the
last two weeks. Overwhelmed.

Total Male Female Under 35 35-44 45-54 55-64 Age 65+
Yes 54 44 63 67 57 57 49 38
No 45 55 36 33 43 42 51 61
Total | <$25K | $25K-$49K | $50K-$74K | $75K+ | HSorless | Some college | College grads
Yes 54 53 57 57 56 50 57 57
No 45 45 43 43 44 50 42 42
Total Northeast | North Central South West White Nonwhite
Yes 54 61 57 53 49 53 57
No 45 38 43 47 50 47 43
Total | Democrat | Independent | Republican
Yes 54 62 52 44
No 45 38 47 56
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